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CHESSWOOD JUNIOR SCHOOL 
Home of Bright Sparks 

Chesswood Road Worthing West Sussex BN11 2AA 
Head Teacher: Mr Andrew Jolley 

www.chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 
office@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Tel: Worthing (01903) 204141/2 
Wednesday, 08 July 2020 

Dear Parent, 
We have been a little too ambitious in wanting to send individual communications to all families with 
regard to their classes next year – this ambition and a few technical hitches have delayed our 
communication this year. All families should have received an email with a personal letter this 
evening. To ensure you have the essential class information we are also sending this letter. 
The table below details teacher arrangements and class location for the forthcoming academic year, 
2020-2021. A plan on the reverse of this letter identifies the location of class bases noted in the table 
below. 
Current 2020-2021 Class Teachers 

Name 
Class 
Name 

Email Class 
Base 

Year 2 3ML Mrs Lucas Alder mlucas@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 1 

Year 2 3LB Miss Bagnall  Ash lbagnall@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 2 

Year 2 3HG Mr Gilbert & Miss 
Howard 

Aspen ngilbert@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk and 
lhoward@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 

3 

Year 2 3PB Mr Barnard Beech pbarnard@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 4 

Year 2 3DH Mr Harney Birch dharney@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 5 

   After School Club     6 
3AG 4CR Mrs Read Cedar cread@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 7 

3MH 4JD Mr Davis Hazel jdavis@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 8 

3DH 4OM Miss Monger & Miss 
O'Leary 

Holly zmonger@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk and 
uoleary@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 

9 

 
 

Resource Library 
  

10 

3LB 4EV Miss Varley Juniper evarley@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 11 

3ML 4DG Miss Gilmour (New) Laurel dgilmour@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 12 

4PB 5EM Miss McConnell (New) Magnolia emcconnell@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 13 

4SU  5AY Mr Yelling & Mrs 
Arkinstall 

Maple cyelling@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk and 
garkinstall@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 

14 

4HH  5HH Mr Hicks & Mrs 
Hamilton 

May  thicks@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk and 
ahamilton@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk  

15 

4JH 5JH Mrs Hayman; Mrs 
Hossin & Ms Usher 

Olive jhayman@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 16 

4JD 5AL Mr Light Oak alight@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 17 

4OM  5KM Miss Maskell Lime kmaskell@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 18 

5CR 6MH Miss Hills Rowan mhills@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 19 

5AL 6SJ Mrs Johnson Whitebeam sjohnson@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 20 

5EV 6EW Miss Wadge (New) Sycamore ewadge@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 21 

5NY 6RW Mrs Robinson-Wright Spruce grwright@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 22 

5KM 6BP Mrs Peace & Mrs 
Bourner 

Willow nbourner@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk and 
jpeace@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 

23 

Mixed 6EP Miss Price Yew eprice@chesswood.w-sussex.sch.uk 24 

A small number (16) children have been allocated to 6EP from a range of Y5 classes, all parents of children allocated to 
6EP have been notified in recent weeks. If we have not been in contact with you your child will not be in 6EP. 

We recognise children (and parents!) can have a wide range of emotions relating to class arrangements in the 
next academic year and this year they will, almost certainly be multiplied hence our attempt at sending the 
photos of school staff in the bespoke letter. The table below sets out the activities we have planned for the 
internal transition day tomorrow. Please accept my sincere apologies that you have not had this earlier – I can 
assure families this has not be for the lack of trying. 
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Focus Activity  

Getting to know your teacher  

Teachers will be posting a video introducing themselves on 
the school website – directions on how to access these will be 
placed on the home-learning pages and shared with those 
children in school.  

Bright Sparks 

Children will revisit our Bright Sparks Code of Conduct. 
Looking at the key points and how they relate to life at 
Chesswood. An art activity will be set – designing letters for a 
class Bright Sparks display.  

Getting to know you - Postcard 
Activity & ACRO Skills 

Children will be completing an ‘All About Me’ postcard, 
introducing themselves to their teachers. This will include 
sharing their strengths and weaknesses within the school’s 
ACRO skills - Attitude, Creativity, Relationship, Organisation. 
Work from the day will be shared on the new class website 
pages.  

Year 3 and 4 Main Building 
 

Year 5 Ground Floor – Upper School Building Year 6 First Floor – Upper School Building 

 
 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 
Sports 

Hall 

School 
Hall 


